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L.D. 310 

(Filing No. s- 39 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AM~NDMENT "A" to S.P. 107,· L.D. 310, 
Act to Require the State to Pay for Mediation Sessions" 

Bill, "An 

16 Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

18 
'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

20 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

22 

24 LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

26 Maine Labor Relations Board 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for mediation 
costs incurred under the 
municipal public employees 
labor relations laws. 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
TOTAL 

Page l-LRl717(2) 

1993-94 

$13,500 
5,250 

$18,570 

1994-95 

$18,000 
7,000 

$25,000 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A .. to S.P. 107, L.D. 310 

FISCAL NOTE 

The Maine Labor Relations Board will require additional 
General Fund appropriations of $18,750 and $25,000 in fiscal 
years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, for mediation costs 
incurred under the municipal public employees labor relations 
laws. ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to 
the bill. 

Reported by the Majority for the Committee on Labor. 
Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(3/4/93) (Filing No. S-39) 
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