## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

		L.D. 310	
2		(Filing No. S-	39 )
4			•
6		· · ·	
8	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 116TH LEGISLATURE		
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.	P. 107, L.D. 310	, Bill, "An
14	Act to Require the State to Pay for Mo	ediation Sessions'	•
16	Amend the bill by inserting at of fact the following:	the end before th	e statement
18	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The follow	owing funds are a	appropriated
20	from the General Fund to carry out the		
22	,	1993-94	1994-95
24	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
26	Maine Labor Relations Board	•	
28	Personal Services All Other	\$13,500 5,250	\$18,000 7,000
30			
32	Provides funds for mediation costs incurred under the municipal public employees		
34	labor relations laws.		
36	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR TOTAL	<del>\$18,570</del>	\$25,000
38	•		

Page 1-LR1717(2)

2	FISCAL NOTE	
4	The Maine Labor Relations Board will require additional General Fund appropriations of \$18,750 and \$25,000 in fiscal	
6	years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, for mediation cost incurred under the municipal public employees labor relation	
8	laws.'	
.0		
.2	STATEMENT OF FACT	
.4	This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to	
.6		
•	Reported by the Majority for the Committee on Labor. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/4/93) (Filing No. S-39)	